333
      CEAG Notlichtsysteme GmbH 3/1
Central Battery System
ZB-S with STAR Technology
      CEAG Notlichtsysteme GmbH 3/2
S = Switching
T = Technology
A = Advanced

Central Battery System ZB-S
with STAR Technology
Ordering information
Type Scope of supply Order No.
Central battery system Central battery system type ZB-S/26 4 0071 347 100
ZB-S/26 incl. ST-S, LT.1 and DC/DC.2
26 free module slots
Central battery system Central battery system type ZB-S/18 4 0071 347 101
ZB-S/18 incl. ST-S, LT.1 and DC/DC.2
18 free module slots
Central battery system Central battery system type ZB-S/10 C 4 0071 347 103
ZB-S/10 C incl. ST-S, LT.1 and DC/DC.2
10 free module slots
Central battery system Central battery system type ZB-S/10 C6 4 0071 347 104
ZB-S/10 C6 incl. ST-S, LT.1 and DC/DC.2
10 free module slots
Central battery system Central battery system type ZB-S/18 C3 4 0071 347 105
ZB-S/18 C3 incl. ST-S, LT.1 and DC/DC.2
18 free module slots
Central battery system Central battery system type ZB-S/10 C3 4 0071 347 106
ZB-S/10 C3 incl. ST-S, LT.1 and DC/DC.2
10 free module slots
Central battery system Central battery system type ZB-S/LAD 4 0071 347 102
ZB-S/LAD incl. ST-S, LT.1 and DC/DC.2
(2 free module slots possible)
Substation US-S/36 Substation type US-S/36 4 0071 347 110
incl. ST-S and DC/DC.2
36 free module slots
Substation US-S/28 Substation type US-S/28 4 0071 347 111
incl. ST-S and DC/DC.2
28 free module slots
Substation US-S/21 Substation type US-S/21 4 0071 347 112
incl. ST-S and DC/DC.2
21 free module slots
Substation US-S/13 Substation type US-S/13 4 0071 347 113
incl. ST-S and DC/DC.2
13 free module slots
Substation US-S/5 Substation type US-S/5 4 0071 347 114
incl. ST-S and DC/DC.2
5 free module slots
Substation US-S/13 E30 Substation type US-S/13 E30 4 0071 347 115
incl. ST-S and DC/DC.2
13 free module slots
Substation US-S/9 E30 Substation type US-S/9 E30 4 0071 347 116
incl. ST-S and DC/DC.2
9 free module slots
Ordering information for accessories
Type Order No.
4 off DIN mounting rail incl. fixing accessories 4 0071 347 125
3 off C-section rail incl. fixing accessories 4 0071 347 126
200 mm plinth for ZB-S, depth 400 mm 4 0071 347 121
100 mm plinth for ZB-S, depth 400 mm 4 0071 347 120
200 mm plinth for ZB-S/18C3 and 10C3, depth 300 mm 4 0071 347 122
3-piece baseplate for ZB-S, depth 400 mm, mouse-proof 4 0071 347 124
Cable support rail 4 0071 347 123
Metal flange plate for ZB-S battery cabinet, undrilled 4 0071 346 225
Flange plate with foam rubber for ZB-S battery cabinet 4 0036 070 164
Fireproof dowel M10 for E30 sub-distribution board, 4 0036 070 298
pack of 12, for installation in concrete walls
Fireproof sealant, 310 ml cartridge, 4 0036 070 297
for sealing E30 fireproof trunking
      CEAG Notlichtsysteme GmbH 3/8
Table of Covers
Technical Data ZB-S
Type ZB-S/26 ZB-S/18 ZB-S/LAD ZB-S/10 C ZB-S/10 C 6 ZB-S/18 C 3
Rated voltage 400/230 V 400/230 V 400/230 V 230 V 230 V 230 V
400/230 V 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
Modules:
Control module: ST-S 1 1 1 1 1 1
DC/DC.2-converter 1 1 1 1 1 1
Charging module 2.5 A 1 1 1 1 1 1
Circuit module SKU CG-S 0-26 0-18 0-2*2 0-10 0-10 0-18
Charging booster 2.5 A 0-6*1 0-6*1 0-10 0-1*3 0-2*4 –
Cabinet construction:
Conductor size
for mains and battery supply
 50 mm2 50 mm2 50 mm2 16 mm2 16 mm2 16 mm2
Three-phase distribution yes yes yes no no no
Conductor size 6 feeders, 6 feeders, 15 feeders, 1 feeder 1 feeder 1 feeder
Outgoing circuits 16 mm2 16 mm2 16 mm2 35 mm2 35 mm2 16 mm2
Max. conductor size
Final circuit
4 mm2 4 mm2 4 mm2 4 mm2 4 mm2 4 mm2
Cable entry from top yes yes yes*7 yes yes yes
Cable entry from bottom yes yes yes*7 no no no
Enclosure class IP 21 IP 21 IP 21 IP 21 IP 21 IP 21
Dimensions H x W x D (mm) 2050 x 2050 x 2050 x 2050 x 2050 x 1800 x
800 x 400 800 x 400 800 x 400 800 x 400 800 x 600 600 x 300
Base (optional) 100/200 100/200 100/200 200 – 200
Lock 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm 3 mm
two-way two-way two-way two-way two-way two-way
Battery capacity,
installed in:
Compact cabinet – – – 5.5-52 Ah 5.5-80 Ah 5.5-24 Ah
Battery cabinet 24-390 Ah*6 24-390 Ah*6 24-390 Ah*6 – – –
Battery rack 24-390 Ah*6 24-390 Ah*6 24-390 Ah*6 – – –
Other battery sizes on application
*1 When 6 boosters are fitted, a double bus carrier is necessary.
*2 Up to 8 boost chargers are possible when 2 SKU are fitted.
*3 When 1 booster is fitted a single booster adapter is necessary.
333
      CEAG Notlichtsysteme GmbH 3/9
Table of Covers
Technical Data ZB-S
ZB-S/10 C3 US-S/36 US-S/28 US-S/21 US-S/13 US-S/5 US-S/13 E30
230 V 400/230 V 400/230 V 230 V 230 V 230 V 230 V
50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz 50 Hz
1 1 1 1 1 1 1
1 1-2 1-2 1 1 1 1